By: Gonzales of Hidalgo

H.R. No. 1056

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Cristina Dalia Huff of Palmhurst, whose courage
touched the hearts of countless people, passed away on March 15,
2011, at the age of nine; and

WHEREAS, The daughter of Clay Edward Huff, Sr., and Maria Cristina Huff, "Crissy" Huff was born in McAllen; her sweet, happy nature endeared her to many and won her the nickname "Angel Crissy"; and

8 WHEREAS, Surrounded by an adoring circle that included her 9 brothers, Agustin and Clay, and sisters, Marisa and Catherine, 10 Crissy bravely faced the health challenges that began when she was 11 just two years old; she was sustained by a great faith and amazed 12 those around her with her energy and resolve; and

WHEREAS, Although her time on this earth ended far too soon, Crissy Huff made the most of the time she had, and she brought immeasurable and lasting joy to those who were privileged to share in the richness of her life; her family and friends may be comforted by their precious memories of her and the legacy of love that was her special gift to them; now, therefore, be it

19 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas 20 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the life of Cristina "Crissy" 21 Dalia Huff and extend sincere condolences to the members of her 22 family: to her parents, Clay Edward Huff, Sr., and Maria Cristina 23 Huff; to her brothers, Agustin Jaime Zavala II and Clay Edward Huff, 24 Jr.; to her sisters, Marisa Isabel Zavala and Catherine Marie Huff;

1

1 to her grandparents, Jose and Maria Cristina Barreda and Frank and 2 Dalia Huff; and to her many other relatives and friends; and, be it 3 further

H.R. No. 1056

4 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 5 prepared for her family and that when the Texas House of 6 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Cristina 7 "Crissy" Dalia Huff.